FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 11-27-1998 **ER SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ONEY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 100906769 cord the attached original documents or dopy thereof. To the Honorable Commissions 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: FryeTech, Inc. Frve Copysystems, Inc. 11-24-98 Internat Address: Street Address: 2255 Glades Road ☐ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Boca Raton State: FL ZIP: 33431 ☒ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other ___ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware _______ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: April 7, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ₩ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A annexed hereto. Additional numbers X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 11 registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meredith A. Parsons 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 290.00 internal Address: Suite 5800 Enclosed 11/27/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000102 767381 01 FC:461 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 250.00 OP 02 FC:482 Latham & Watkins Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 290E Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 8, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0800

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registrations United States Patent and Trademark Office	
or		
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FRYE	767,381	March 31, 1964
IMPACT	785,620	February 23, 1965
HOT SPOT & DESIGN	818,976	November 22, 1966
HI-SPEED	876,845	September 16, 1969
THE IMAGE MAKER & DESIGN	912,152	June 8, 1971
FC & DESIGN	1,075,493	October 18, 1977
FRYE COPYSYSTEMS	1,075,494	October 18, 1977
FC FRYE COPYSYSTEMS & DESIGN	1,075,495	October 18, 1977
FRYEMARK	1,140,738	October 21, 1980
FLEXRITE	1,454,213	August 25, 1987
FRYE-WRITE	1,723,751	October 13, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0801



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FRYE COPYSYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRYE COPYSYSTEMS, INC." TO "FRYETECH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8412839 04-09-97

DATE:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0802**

0786641 8100 971114644

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FRYE COPYSYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, being the President of the Corporation, hereby certifies and sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Frye Coypsystems, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State on the 15th day of November, 1972.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the corporate name pursuant to Section 242(a) of the General Corporation Law. Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is FryeTech, Inc."

<u>FOURTH</u>: The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 7th day of April, 1997 and I affirm that the foregoing certificate is my act and deed and that the facts stated therein are true.

Reger K Krouse, Executive Vice President

184975-1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/09/1997 971114644 - 0786641

TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0803